Circle
Hex
PROFESSIONAL QUALITY, FIXED CONTACT
CIRCLE HEX CONNECTORS
Positronic Industries
connectpositronic.com
1DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES [MILLIMETERS].
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

IE
S
ORDERING INFORMATION - CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Specify Complete Connector By Selecting An Option From Step 1 Through 6
STEP 1 - BASIC SERIES
GH Series
STEP 9 - SPECIAL OPTIONS
CONTACT TECHNICAL SALES
FOR SPECIAL OPTIONS
STEP 6 - CABLE ADAPTERS (HOODS)
H10 - Standard plastic hood offered on 4 variant.
H19 - Standard plastic hood offered on 5, 7, 9, and
10 variants.
H10S - Short plastic hood offered on 4 variant.
H19S - Short plastic hood offered on 5, 7, 9, and 10 variants.
H10C - Plastic hood with cable clamps offered on 4 variant.
H19C - Plastic hood with cable clamps offered on 5, 7, 9, and
10 variants.
� H14 - Aluminum hood offered on 4 variant.
� H16 - Aluminum hood offered on 5, 7, 9, and 10 variants.
0 - If no hoods are required.
STEP 5 - MOUNTING AND LOCKING ACCESSORIES
LR - Lock Ring.
LS - Lock Spring.
N - Mounting Nut.
W - Lockwasher.
0 - If no mounting or locking accessories are required.
NOTE: When the Lock Ring (LR) or Lock Spring (LS) are ordered
with the Mounting Nut (N), a Lockwasher (W) is furnished.
STEP 4 - CONTACT TERMINATION TYPE
SC - Solder Cup. For “Closed Entry” design,
add “CE” in Step 7.
DS3 - Straight Solder, 0.093 [2.36].
DS4 - Straight Solder, 0.125 [3.18].
DS5 - Straight Solder, 0.156 [3.96].
DS6 - Straight Solder, 0.187 [4.75].
NOTE: DS contacts are not available on GH4 connector.
STEP 2 - CONNECTOR VARIANTS
4, 5, 7, 9, 10
STEP
EXAMPLE
STEP 8 - ENVIRONMENTAL
COMPLIANCE
OPTIONS
/AA - Compliant per EU Directive
2002/95/EC (RoHS)
NOTE: If compliance to environ-
mental legislation is not required,
this step will not be used.
Example: GH10MSCLRN0
� NOTE:
Yellow anodize finish is standard for Aluminum parts.
P
O
S
I T
RON IC  INDUSTR
IE
S
•
 per EU Directive 2002/95/E
C
•
  RoHSRoHS
Compl iant
STEP 7 - ADDITIONAL FEATURES
� B - For black anodized aluminum parts.
CE - “Closed Entry” contacts on female
solder contact.
NOTE: Position “A” of GH4 connector is
available as “Open Entry” only.
SKIP STEP 7 - IF NO ADDITIONAL
FEATURES ARE REQUIRED